
Participant list
Cross-Site LTER Professional Development Working Group
Led by Kari O'Connell & Alan Berkowitz

Name LTER site Email

Kari O'Connell AND kari.oconnell@oregonstate.edu
Mark Schulze AND mark.schulze@oregonstate.edu
Alan Berkowitz BES berkowitza@caryinstitute.org
Bess Caplan BES caplanb@caryinstitute.org
Molly Charnes BES, AND mcharnes@gmail.com
Elena Sparrow BNZ ebsparrow@alaska.edu
Jan Dawe BNZ jcdawe@alaska.edu
Monica Elser CAP mmelser@asu.edu
Chad Johnson CAP jchadwick@asu.edu
Gina Hupton CAP ghupton@asu.edu
Kristin Evans CCE klevans@ucsd.edu
Mary Spivey CDR spive007@umn.edu
Jeff Hepinstall-Cymerman CWT jhepinst@uga.edu
Jason Love CWT jplove@uga.edu
Nick Oehm FCE oehmn@fiu.edu
Venetia Butler GCE venetiabutler@bellsouth.net
Geoff Wilson HBR gwilson@hbresearchfoundation.org
Katie Bennett HFR kbennett42@gmail.com
Edie Ellin HFR ellin@fas.harvard.edu
Stephanie Bestelmeyer JRN stephanie@asombro.org
Jill Haukos KNZ konzaed@ksu.edu
Steven McGee LUQ mcgee@lponline.net
Noelia Baez Rodriguez LUQ nbaez@ites.upr.edu
Andrew Brooks MCR brooks@msi.ucsb.edu
Robert Bohanan NTL rbohanan@wisc.edu
Katya Hafich NWT katya.hafich@colorado.edu
Beth Simmons PAL besimmons@oceaningenuity.com
Robert Buchsbaum PIE rbuchsbaum@massaudubon.org
Saleit Ron RH Israel saleit@ramathanadiv.org.il
Scott Simon SBC simon@msi.ucsb.edu
Carol Blanchette SBC blanchette@msi.ucsb.edu
Ali Whitmer SBC, BES whitmer@georgetown.edu
Kim Melville Smith SGS kimberly.melville-smith@colostate.edu
Art Schwarzschild VCR arthur@virginia.edu
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